05-23-2002 Form PTO-1594 REC( 1.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TI OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102100832 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) HydroChem Industrial Services, Inc. Name: -20-02 Landry Service Co., Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 900 Georgia Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Deer Park Corporation-State Delaware State: TX Zip: 77536 Other \_\_ Individual(s) citizenship Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignm Execution Date: October 2, 2000 Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (See Exhibit A) Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Walter R. Brookhart 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_165.00 Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon, L.L.P. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit aeppunt for any deficiencies 8. Deposit account number: 600 Travis, Suite 1600 Street Address: 19-2112

9. Signature.

City:\_Houston

Walter R. Brookhart

Name of Person Signing

Wash BU

9 May 2002

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Zip:77002-2911

05/22/2002 TDIAZ1 00000222 1444477

40.00 DP 125.00 DP

State:\_TX

## Exhibit A

Reg. No.	Mark
1,444,477	LANSCO (stylized)
1,686,780	LANSCO and Design
2,215,966	TED SYSTEM
2,217,051	GT SYSTEM
2,227,419	GAS TIGHT
2,334,571	GT and Design

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"LANDRY SERVICE CO., INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HYDROCHEM INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "HYDROCHEM INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

ARYS OF TARYS OF TARY

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0712125

DATE: 10-03-00

2350594 8100M 001496001

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

Landry Service Co., Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

HydroChem Industrial Services, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

HydroChem Industrial Services, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law, does hereby certify:

- 1. The corporation is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all the outstanding shares of common stock, par value of \$.01 per share, of Landry Service Co., Inc. ("Landry"), which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. On July 31, 2000, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions to merge Landry into the Corporation:

RESOLVED that Landry be merged into this Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Landry be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by Landry in its name.

RESOLVED that this Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of Landry.

RESOLVED that this Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and within any other appropriate jurisdiction.

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 11:00 AM 10/02/2000
001496001 - 2350594

Delaware Certificate of Ownership and Merger - Domestic Subsidiary into Domestic Parent 1/96 - 1

Executed on this 25th day of September, 2000.

**RECORDED: 05/20/2002** 

By:
Selby F. Little, III, Executive Vice President

Chief Financial Officer

Delaware Certificate of Ownership and Merger - Domestic

Subsidiary into Domestic Parent 1/96 - 2